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Honorable Laurie A.
White

2700 Tulane Avenue, Suite A
New Orleans, LA  70119

Work:  504-658-9130
Cell:  504-289-7371

Work:  law@criminalcourt.org
Other:  shejudges@gmail.com

Governor Appointed
District Court Judge
(Orleans Parish)

12/7/2016 Pleasure

Charles J.
Ballay

resigned / reassigned to 
Keith Stutues

Michael R. 
Barnett

19416 South Trent Jones Drive
Baton Rouge, LA  70810

225-343-8402 barnett@lsa.org
Governor Appointed
Designee of the President
Louisiana Sheriff's Association

12/5/2016 Pleasure

James K. 
Bueche, Ph.D.

P. O. Box 66458
Baton Rouge, LA  70896

225-287-7944 james.bueche@la.gov

Ex-Officio
Deputy Secretary
Department of Public Safety and 
Corrections, Youth Services 
Office of Juvenile Justice

2/7/2017 Ex-Officio

Senator Dan
Claitor

8550 United Plaza Blvd., 
Suite 702

Baton Rouge, LA  70809
225-925-7630 dclaitor@legis.la.gov

Ex-Officio
Chairman
Senate Committee on Judiciary, 
Section C

1/13/2016 Ex-Officio

Senator 
Yvonne D.
Colomb

1520 Thomas H. Delpit Drive, 
Suite 226

Baton Rouge, LA  70802
225-342-9700 colomby@legis.la.gov Appointed by Senate President 2/3/2017 Pleasure

Louis R. 
Daniel

19th Judicial District Court
300 North Blvd., Suite 9101

Baton Rouge, LA  70801
225-389-4711 louisrdaniel@gmail.com Governor Appointed

District Court Judge
1/5/2017 Pleasure

David 
Dart

P. O. Box 599
Clinton, LA  70722

225-683-5145 davidefcoc@yahoo.com
Governor Appointed
Designee of President 
Clerks of Court Association

12/5/2016 Pleasure

John E. 
DiGiulio

8075 Jefferson Highway
Baton Rouge, LA  70809

225-383-9703 john.digiulio@manassehandgill.com

Governor Appointed
Representative
Louisiana State Law Institute, as 
designated by its President,
Non-voting

1/30/2017 Pleasure
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James T. 
Dixon

resigned wants to replace with 
Richard Pittman

State Public Defender
rpittman@lpdb.la.com 

Fredia
Dunn

P. O. Box 3133
Baton Rouge, LA  70821

225-342-1867 fredia.dunn@lcle.la.gov

Ex-Officio
Representative of Louisiana 
Commission on Law 
Enforcement

10/25/2017 Ex-Officio

Lawrence J. 
Galle, Jr.

2424 Cumberland Court
New Orleans, LA  70131

office:  504-822-1359
cell:  504-621-6171

gallelaw98@gmail.com
Governor Appointed
Attorney Specializing in 
Criminal Defense Cases

10/5/2018 Pleasure

Rachel M. 
Gassert

524 Passera Court
New Orleans, LA  70119

504-658-6853 rgassert@laccr.org
Governor Appointed
Experience in Juvenile Justice 
System

3/29/2019 Pleasure

Greg G.
Guidry resigned 

Sheriff 
Victor E.
Jones

Natchitoches Parish Sheriff's Office
200 Church Street

Natchitoches, LA  71457
318-357-7800 vjones@npsheriff.net Governor Appointed

Sheriff
12/5/2016 Pleasure

Natline R. 
LaBorde

P. O. Box 94304
Baton Rouge, LA  70804

225-342-8131 natalielaborde@corrections.state.la.us

Ex-Officio
Secretary
Louisiana Department of Public 
Safety and Corrections or 
Designee

4/11/2016 Ex-Officio

Representative 
Sherman Q. 

Mack

P. O. Box 115
Albany, LA  70711

225-567-3677 macks@legis.la.gov

Ex-Officio
Chairman
House Commission on 
Administration of Criminal 
Justice

1/28/2016 Ex-Officio

Jay B.
McCallum

3rd Judicial District Court
P. O. Box 138

Farmerville, LA  71241
318-368-9734 gabmilan@aol.com Governor Appointed

District Court Judge
1/9/2017 Pleasure

Representative Joseph 
A.

Marino, III

General Governmental Building
200 Derbigny Street, 

Suite 4300
Gretna, LA  70053

504-361-6013
marinoj@legis.la.gov

Katie LeLeux:  leleuxk@legis.la.gov
Kelly Fogleman:  foglemank@legis.la.gov

Ex-Officio
Representative appointed by 
Speaker of the House of 
Representative

12/6/2018 Ex-Officio

Honorable 
John B.

Slattery, Jr.

P. O. Box 86
Springhill, LA  71075

318-539-4213 springhillcitycourt@hotmail.com

Governor Appointed
Judge with Experience in 
Hearing Juvenile Cases on 
his/her Docket

6/9/2017 Pleasure

Keith
Stutes

P. O. Box 3306
Lafayette, LA  70506

work:  337-232-5170
Michelle:  337-232-

5170

kastutues@15thjdcda.org
mmdupont@15thjdcda.org

Governor Appointed
Designee of the President 
Louisiana District Attorneys 
Assocation

2/26/2019 Pleasure

Honorable 
Robert Stephen

Tew

400 St. John Street,
Third Floor

Monroe, LA  71201
318-388-4720

stew@4thda.org
lisacory@4thda.org

Governor Appointed
District Attorney

11/17/2017 Pleasure

Honorable 
Frederick "Ricky" H. 

Wicker

5th Circuit Court of Appeal
101 Derbigny Street
Gretna, LA  70053

504-376-1400
rwicker@fifthcircuit.org
slaborie@fifthcircuit.org

Governor Appointed
Court of Appeal Judge

12/5/2016 Pleasure
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